© Brüel & Kjær Vibro ● C107757.002 / V08  Page 1 of 12
Product Specifications and Ordering Information
VIBRO Condition Monitoring 3 (VCM-3 / VCM-3 Ex)
UNRESTRICTED DOCUMENT
Overview
The VCM-3 is a powerful 24-channel edge device,
ideal for the monitoring of auxiliary machines. The
combination of comprehensive, highly flexible

each failure mode of the machine.
CHANGE Monitoring Template
Order Code Description
VCM-3-
TEMP-
CH
Service to change an existing
configuration (monitoring template) for
VCM-3.
Minor and straight forward changes to
an existing (CORE or COMPONENT)
monitoring template (monitoring
configuration).
NOTES:
1. VCM-3 Editor can adjust all relevant settings for a custom
template.
2. Template may be delivered with asynchronous and enveloping
waveforms or with asynchronous and synchronous waveforms,
but not all three together.
© Brüel & Kjær Vibro ● C107757.002 / V08  Page 9 of 12
Product Specifications and Ordering Information
VIBRO Condition Monitoring 3 (VCM-3 / VCM-3 Ex)
EN
UNRESTRICTED DOCUMENT
Wiring Diagrams
Figure 1:
Constant Current Sensors
Figure 2:
4–20 mA inputs
Figure 3:
Displacement Sensors
Figure 4:
4–20 mA inputs with external supply
Refer to document ”VCM-3 Instructions (C108418)” for details about sensor installation and wiring.
Page 10 of 12   © Brüel & Kjær Vibro ● C107757.002 / V08
 EN
UNRESTRICTED DOCUMENT
Additional documentation
Document type Document title Document no.
Product Specifications
and Ordering Information
VIBRO Condition Monitoring 3 (VCM-3 / VCM-3 Ex) C107757
VIBRO Condition Monitoring 3 (VCM-3) – Reliability C108080
CM360-CG/VCM-3 Condition Monitoring System C107897
VCM-3 Monitoring Template – S01 Standard C108041
SETPOINT CMS Overview S000029
Quickstart Guide VCM-3 C108026
Instructions VIBRO Condition Monitoring 3 (VCM-3 / VCM-3 Ex) – Safety C107761
VIBRO Condition Monitoring 3 (VCM-3 / VCM-3 Ex) C108418
CM360-CG/VCM-3 C107899
VCM-3 Editor C107762
VCM-3 Firmware Update Tool C108141
Troubleshooting Guide VCM-3 Condition Monitoring Unit C108291
Release Notes VIBRO Condition Monitoring 3 Firmware C107825
© Brüel & Kjær Vibro ● C107757.002 / V08  Page 11 of 12
Product Specifications and Ordering Information
VIBRO Condition Monitoring 3 (VCM-3 / VCM-3 Ex)
EN
UNRESTRICTED DOCUMENT